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Notice Date: July 13,2022

To: Indiana Medicaid Dental Health Partners
From: CareSource

Subject: Patient Account Number Billing Guidance
Summary

CareSource would like to remind dental providers billing our dental vendor, Skygen, to include
patient account numbers. This includes all avenues of submission, including but not limited to;
paper, electronic and the Skygen provider web portal. Billing instructions are included below:

Paper Claim
Box 23 — Patient ID/Account #
PATIENT INFORMATION
18, Relationship ta Policyhalder/Subscriber in §12 Abova 19. Resarved For Future
- I Sell | _-EPGI.IH . Depandent Child | | other xoh
20. Name (Last, First, Middle Initial, Suffix), Addrass, City, State, Zip Code

21.Cate of Birth (MMDDICCYY) | 22 Gandor . Patient ID/Account # (Assigned by Dentrst)
ML
Electronic
Version: 005010X224A1 « 837
Loop: 2300

Segment: CLMO1

Skygen Provider Web Portal
Field: “office reference number”



Services ~

Impact
Claims missing the patient accountnumber could result in delays in claim/encounter processing
and wrap payment issuance.

Importance

To ensure complete, accurate and timely claim/encounter processing, CareSource prides itself
on adhering to all State claims processing guidelines and companion guide requirements. Per

Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP), Gainwell Technologies and OMPP guidelines, it is
stated, “The billing provider patient account number must be sent in Loop 2300 CLMO01”.

Questions?
For questions, please call Health Partner Services at 1-844-607-2831 (Monday through Friday,
8 a.m.to 8 p.m. Eastern Time (E.T.)

New Training Available — Access and Availability overview!

“Assignment” and “attribution” are terms that refer to the association between members and
providers, but they are not interchangeable. CareSource has prepared a summary document
to define these terms and describe the attribution process. Visit CareSource.com > Providers
> Education > Training and Events to view this flier.
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